1 of 3
SYLVANIA Lamps
EntryLEDTM T8
UL Type A LED Lamps for use with
Compatible Instant Start Ballasts
LED599   06-23
Certifications and Listings

2 of 3
Ordering Guide
LED 18 T8 L48 FG 8 XX FL -A
LED Wattage
18 = 18W
Lamp Type
T8
Length
L48 = 48"
FG = Frosted
Glass
CRI
8 = 82
Color Temperature
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
Replacement
FL= Fluorescent
-A = UL Type A
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation Length
Lens
Material
Power
(W)1
Lamp
Efficacy
Typical
Lumens
(lm)1 CCT CRI
Life (L70)
Hours
Beam
Angle
(°)
Case
Qty
Pallet
Qty
Base
Type
42150 LED18T8L48FG835FL-A 4ft Frosted Glass 18 100 1800 3500K 82 15,000 240 25 750 G13
42151 LED18T8L48FG841FL-A 4ft Frosted Glass 18 100 1800 4100K 82 15,000 240 25 750 G13
42152 LED18T8L48FG850FL-A 4ft Frosted Glass 18 100 1800 5000K 82 15,000 240 25 750 G13
1. Average Lamp Power and Average Lamp Lumens rated on QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN-SC
Specification Data
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Physical Information
Lamp
Description
L1
End of Base Pin to
End of Opposite Pin End
L2
Base Face to
Opposite Base Pin
L3
Base Face to
Base Face
L4
Bulb Outside
Diameter
Bare
Weight
LED18T8L48FG8XXFL-A 47.725" ± 0.055" (1212.2mm ± 1.4mm) 47.45" ± 0.05" (1205.25mm ± 1.25mm) max 47.22" (1199.4mm) 1.02" ± 0.08" (25.9mm±2.0mm) 202 grams
L4
L1
Tc point location next to label
L2